COUNCIL PENDING ORDINANCE CPO 2023-12
ORDINANCE NO.

AS AMENDED __ 44-2023

CERTIFICATION DATE

FAVORABLY

UNFAVORABLY

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING CITY OF GARY HEALTH DEPARTMENT TO
ACCEPT GRANT AWARD FROM THE INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR
DIS WORKFORCE SUPPLEMENTAL

WHEREAS, the City of Gary Health Department (GHD) is a department within the city of
Gary, and;

WHEREAS, GHD provides a STD/HIV Clinic, among other services, and;

WHEREAS, GHD has been awarded funding to support their DIS Workforce Supplemental
from the Indiana Department of Health, and;

WHEREAS, GHD’s total award is $297,358.00, with the grant beginning on January 1, 2023
and grant ending on December 31, 2023,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Common Council of the City of Gary,
Indiana as follows:

SECTION 1. GHD is granted to accept the grant as follows:

Amount: $297,358.00

Length: January 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023
SECTION 2. That the above referenced amount is for DIS Workforce Supplemental.
SECTION 3. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

PASSED by the Common Council of the City of Gary, Indiana, this ____day of ,
2023.

PRESIDING OFFICER

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK



Presented by me to the Mayor for his approval and signature this

day of

2023.
CITY CLERK
APPROVED and SIGNED by me this day of 2023.
MAYOR, CITY OF GARY, INDIANA
PREPARED BY: Angela Lockett, Corporation Counsel

SPONSORED BY: Mayor Jerome Prince
Celita Green, City Controller

COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENT Reported-out/Date

1% Reading/Date Committee Hearing/Date

27 Reading/Date Public Hearing/Date

3 Reading/Date Final Reading/Date

Passed/Date Defeated/Date Deferred/Date
Tabled/Date Override/Date Adopted Date
Publications/Date Community Hearing/Date

Veto

Pocket Veto Adopted




Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance  Budget Form No, 1 (Rev. 2002)

Approved by Stats Board of Accounts 23
BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR
CALENDAR YEAR 2023
504 201245 3 0101
1D TYPE €O TYPE KEY
Supplemental {STD)
DEPT: 2046
FUND: 2469 2021 2022 2023
CITY: Gary COUNCIL COUNCIL  PROPOSED
APPROVED APPROVED BUDGET
BUDGET BUDGET TOTAL
[ 7. FERSONAL SERVICES
Salariss and Wa L !
1 - & LS = |5 11,500, 1
mE Eee ne ; - = )
113 |OT 1
114 [LONGEVITY PAY
[— 115 [OVERTIME PAY
141 |CLOTHING ALLOWANCE
153 |TEAMSTERS
16 R = 16,401.00 12.00
PERE B ] 14,112,
iBZIFICA - 715,50 | §_10,771.00_
171 (WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION - 4,908.75 % 558,00 |
17 - 450878 ¥ 355.00 |
3 ~ 1% 4425780 |3 7585989
- = |5 207.761.80 | $ 251 434,85

Ofiice Supplles : =
jﬁmza;:_“p,r C I i
: - para g Supplies ==

5
“Prolessional Services

mmunication and Transportation

3 —T% 7650000 |3 12,000.00

ng an vertising

Insurance
E

~ 5 I7308A0 |5 IETEAAT |

— 13 13 :
GRAND TOTALS| [§ . | S 287.170,00 | $ 287,356.00




Januvary 1, 2023 thru December 31, 2023

Supplemental (STD)

CITY OF GARY 2023 SALARY BUDGET

DEPT: 2046 Approved | Proposed Proposed
FUND: 2468 2022 2023 2023
CITY: GARY SALARY SALARY BI-WEEKLY
BUDGET | BUDGET PAY
EMPL # ORIGINAL TOTAL TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

OB DESCREZON RANE TYPE |EMPL| SALARY | SALARIES | SALARES | SalARY | SALARES
Program Manager Florene Eaton PT 1 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $8,000.00, $307.69 $307.69
Fiscalflntake Clerk LaShonda Mabon PT 1 $5.000.00 $5,000.00 $6,000.00| $230.77 $230.77
Disease Intervention Specialist 2 Moriva Brown FT 1 $39,000.00| $39,000.00| $43,000.00| $1,653.85| $1,653.85
Disease Intervention Specialist 2 To Be Filled FT 1 $39,000.00|  $39,000.00| $43,000.00| $1,663.85| $1,653.85
Disease Intervention Case Manager NyKeva Mapson FT 1 $37,500.00) $37,500.00) $40,000.00| $1,538.46) $1,538.46
FULL-TIME SUBTOTAL 3 $115,500.00] $115,500.00| $126,000.00| $4,846.16| $4,846.16
PART-TIME SUBTOTAL 2 $11,500.00 $11,500.00| $14,000.00] $538.46 $538.46
TOTAL 5 $127,000.00) $127,000.00| $140,000.00| $5,384.62| $5,384.62




Prascribed by the Department of Local Government Finance
Approved by State Board of Accounts '

Budget Form No. 1 (Rev. 2002)

REVENUE ESTIMATE FOR
CALENDAR YEAR 2023
504 201245 _3 0101
ID TYPE CO TYPE KEY
DEPT: 2046
FUND: 2469 2022 2023 2023
CITY: GARY ACTUAL PROPOSED PROPOSED
Supplemental (STD) REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE
January 1, 2023 thru December 31, 2023 RECEIVED IN RECEIPT TOTAL
1. INTERGOVERNMENTAL & GRANTS
List Grant Name and Award Number
Ryan White CFDA# 93.977 § 287.170.00 | $ 297,358.00 |§  297,358.00
TOTALS $ 287,170.00 | $ 297,358.00 | §  297,358.00
—_——— F_
2. CHARGES FOR SERVICES
Document Storage Fees
TOTALS - CHARGES FOR SERVICES - - -
3. OTHER RECEIPTS
Donations
Patlent Feos
Cash Reserve
TOTALS - OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES - - -
] 1
GRAND TOTALS $ 287170.00 | § 297,358.00 | $§  297,358.00




